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9.00	 Greetings from the authorities
	 Prof. Paolo Martelli 
	 Rettore University of Parma 

	 Dr. Massimo Fabi 
	 Direttore Generale of University Hospital of Parma 

9.15	 Introduction
	 Prof. Marcello Tiseo and Prof. Pier Giorgio Petronini

	 SESSION 1
	 EGFR-MUTATED NSCLC: 
	 STATE OF THE ART AND FUTURE PERSPECTIVES
	 Moderators: 
	 Prof. Floriana Morgillo, Prof. Umberto Malapelle

9.30	 State of the art and therapeutical landscape 
	 of EGFR-mutated NSCLC
	 Prof. Emilio Bria 

9.50	 Predictive factors and resistance mechanisms 
	 to EGFR-TKI treatment
	 Dr. Alessandro Leonetti

10.10	 Metabolism as potential target in 
	 NSCLC EGFR mutated 
	 Prof. Roberta Alfieri

10.30	 Discussion

10.40	 Coffee Break

	 SESSION 2
	 OTHER NSCLC ONCOGENIC TARGETS: 
	 STATE OF THE ART AND FUTURE PERSPECTIVES
	 Moderators: 
	 Prof. Diego Cortinovis, Dr. Chiara Bennati

11.00	 State of the art and therapeutical landscape 
	 of ALK, ROS1 and NTRK positive NSCLC
	 Dr. Lorenza Landi

11.20	 State of the art and therapeutical landscape 
	 of HER2, MET exon 14 and RET positive NSCLC 
	 Prof. Sara Pilotto

11.40	 State of the art and therapeutical landscape 
	 of KRAS or BRAF mutated NSCLC 
	 Prof. Francesco Passiglia

12.00	 Discussion

	 Lectures
	 Moderators: 
	 Prof. Andrea Ardizzoni, 
	 Prof. Giorgio Vittorio Scagliotti
12.10	 New targets in NSCLC 
	 Prof. Mark M. Awad 

12.30	 The future in thoracic malignancies research
	 Prof. Giorgio Vittorio Scagliotti

13.00	 Lunch break 

	 SESSION 3
	 ADDITIONAL ASPECTS OF TRANSLATIONAL 
	 RESEARCH IN THE NSCLC
	 Moderators: 
	 Prof. Massimo Dominici, Dr. Angelo Delmonte

14.00	 The study of resistance mechanisms to target 
	 therapies and persister cells
	 Dr. Francesco Facchinetti

14.20	 Italian ATLAS project
	 Prof. Silvia Novello

14.40	 The experience of Parma Microbiome Research
	 Hub in lung cancer
	 Prof. Marco Ventura

15.00	 Discussion

	 SESSION 4
	 IMMUNOTHERAPY TREATMENT IN NSCLC: 
	 STATE OF THE ART AND FUTURE PERSPECTIVES
	 Moderators: 
	 Dr. Domenico Galetta, Prof. Francesco Grossi

15.10	 State of the art and therapeutical landscape of 
	 advanced NSCLC treated with immunotherapy
	 Dr. Carlo Genova

15.30	 State of the art and therapeutical landscape of 
	 early stages NSCLC treated with immunotherapy
	 Prof. Giulia Pasello

15.50	 Tissue and circulating predictive factors of response 
	 to immunotherapy in lung cancer 
	 Dr. Giulia Mazzaschi

16.10	 Discussion

	 SESSION 5
	 TRANSLATIONAL RESEARCH IN OTHER 
	 THORACIC TUMORS 
	 Moderators: 
	 Prof. Enrico Maria Silini, Prof. Luca Ampollini

16.20	 Translational research in neuroendocrine lung cancer
	 Dr. Giuseppe Lamberti

16.40	 Italian thymic tumor and mesothelioma network 
	 Prof. Paolo Zucali

17.00	 Translational research in malignant pleural 
	 mesothelioma
	 Prof. Mara Bonelli

17.20	 Discussion

17.30	 Closing Remarks

FACULTY
Roberta Alfieri Parma
Luca Ampollini Parma
Andrea Ardizzoni Bologna
Mark M. Awad Boston US
Chiara Bennati Ravenna
Mara Bonelli Parma
Paola Bordi Parma
Emilio Bria Rome
Diego Cortinovis Monza
Angelo Delmonte Meldola
Massimo Dominici Modena
Massimo Fabi Parma
Francesco Facchinetti Boston US
Domenico Galetta Bari
Carlo Genova Genova
Francesco Grossi Varese
Giuseppe Lamberti Bologna
Lorenza Landi Rome
Alessandro Leonetti Parma
Umberto Malapelle Naples
Paolo Martelli Parma
Giulia Mazzaschi Parma
Roberta Minari Parma
Floriana Morgillo Naples
Silvia Novello Turin
Giulia Pasello Padua
Francesco Passiglia Turin
Federica Pecci Parma
Fabiana Perrone Parma
Pier Giorgio Petronini Parma
Sara Pilotto Verona
Giorgio Vittorio Scagliotti Turin
Enrico Maria Silini Parma
Marcello Tiseo Parma
Marco Ventura Parma
Paolo Zucali Milan
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